# FILED OFFICE OF THE GITY CLERK OAKLAND

### 19 FEB | 5 AM 9: 47

## CITY OF OAKLAND



CITY HALL

1 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, 3rd FLOOR

OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

94612

Office of the Mayor Honorable Libby Schaaf Mayor (510) 238-3141 Fax (510) 238-4731

**Letter of Appointment** 

February 9, 2019

The Honorable City Council One Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Second Floor Oakland, CA 94612

Dear President Kaplan and members of the City Council:

Pursuant to City Charter Section 601, the Mayor has reappointed the following persons as members of the following board or commission, subject to City Council confirmation:

#### **Budget Advisory Commission**

**Brenda Roberts** to the Budget Advisory Commission to serve the remainder of a term beginning October 3, 2017 and ending October 2, 2020.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Libby Schaaf

Mayor

Profile				
		•		
Brenda	D	Roberts		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
Email Address				
			<u> </u>	
Street Address			Suite or Apt	
-		•		_
City	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	and the second of the second o	State	Postal Code
		A CARCAGO CANADA CA		
Primary Phone	Alternate Phone			
	•			
Employer	Job Title			
Employer	and the			
Which Boards would you li	ke to apply for'	?		
		West Character State Control of Character State Char		
Budget Advisory Commission:		, es		
City Planning Commission: Sub	omittea			
Interests & Experiences				•
-				
Please tell us how your qua	lifications and	participation will rela	te to the requ	uested board
and/or commission's missi			•	
			•	
MBA - Finance; CPA; former C	ity Auditor			
Please submit your resume				
format is preferred.) Alterna	atively, you ma	y paste the text of you	ur resume in	the field
provided below.				
	THE ROLL OF THE PROPERTY OF TH			
Upload a Resume			•	•
Please paste the text of you	ır resume or cı	ırriculum vitae below.		
•				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Please click the acknowledgement below.

Service on City of Oakland boards, commissions, and committees may require filings of the FPPC's Statements of Economic Interest (Form 700). Upon appointment and determination of filing status, I will comply with all filing obligations.

▼ I Agree \*

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK OAKLAND

19 FEB 15 AM 9: 47

Approved as to Form and Legality

v Attorney office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. C.M.S.

INTRODUCED BY MAYOR LIBBY SCHAAF

## RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF BRENDA ROBERTS TO THE BUDGET ADVISORY COMMISSION

**WHEREAS,** Section 601 of the City Charter provides that members of City boards and commissions shall be appointed by the Mayor subject to confirmation by the affirmative vote of five members of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 13337 C.M.S, adopted November 3, 2015, creates the Budget Advisory Commission to advise the Mayor and City Council on topics deemed important to the fiscal health of the City, encourage public participation and input into fiscal decision making, and improve the transparency and accountability of City fiscal information and decision making; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Advisory Commission consists of 15 members appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Council, with three selected solely by the mayor, one recommended by each of the eight City Councilmembers and City Auditor, two additional recommended by the Chairperson of the Finance and Management Committee, and one additional recommended by the Chairperson of the Community and Economic Workforce Development Committee, and

WHEREAS, the Honorable Mayor Libby Schaaf, upon the recommendation of the corresponding councilmember, appoints **Brenda Roberts** (**District 1**), now therefore be it **RESOLVED:** That pursuant to City Charter section 601, the City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's reappointment of:

**Brenda Roberts** to the Budget Advisory Commission to serve the remainder of a term beginning October 3, 2017 and ending October 2, 2020.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - FORTUNATO BAS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, REID, TAYLOR, THAO AND PRESIDENT KAPLAN

NOES -

ABSENT -

ABSTENTION -

ATTEST:		
ATTEST	<u> </u>	

LATONDA SIMMONS
City Clerk and Clerk of the Council
of the City of Oakland, California